
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

O/o Executive Engineer (E), B.S.N.L. Electrical Division 
Head Post office Building, Near BSNL CSC building Dharamshala 176215 .  

Tele No. 01892-222500, 9418038384 FAX 01892 222501 

1 

 

 

 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

 
Ltr. No.21(07) /EEE/BSNL/DMA/2016-17/121                                 Dtd. 07/10/2016 

 
Name of work: Repairing & Servicing of 35KVA DEA set at T.E. Bhareri under  
                         SDO(T) Bhoranj. 

Sealed quotations are hereby invited by the Executive Engineere (E),BSNL Electrical 
Division,  Dharamshala for above mentioned work, as per schedule of work  attached. Sealed 
quotation with your item rate should reach to the undersigned at 3.00 P.M on dated- 
13/10/2016 and the same will be opened in this office  at 3.30 P.M. on the same day i.e. on 
13/10/2016. 
 
TERMS /CONDITIONS:- 
 

1. Work shall be carried out as per CPWD/BSNL specifications. 
2. Work shall be supervised by the qualified supervision of the firm. 
3. Any damage done to the equipment /building during the execution of work is   
           to be made good by the contractor at his risk and cost. 
4. Time allowed to carry out the work is 7 days from the date of issue of work   
           order. 

  
 

 
 
             Executive Engineer(E) 
           BSNL Electrical Division, 

          Dharamshala(HP) 
 
 

Copy to: -  
1. M/s R.R. Electrical Co. V&P.O. Kitkawal, Dist. Kangra.(HP) 
2. M/s Hydraulic Engineering Co, Solan (HP) 
3. M/s G.S. Electrical Works V.& P.O. Amb Dist. Una (HP) 
4. M/s Goel Electric Works, Ferozpur (Pb) 
5. M/s Perfect Engineers, Jalandhar (Pb) 
6. M/s Sharma Electric Co., Hamirpur (HP) 
7. M/s Gopal Krishnan Contractor, Chandigarh. 
8. M/s Ravindra Enterprises, Mandi (HP) 
9. M/s Kumar electric Co. Kangra (HP) 
10. M/s Rajindra Engineering works, Pathankot (Pb) 
11. Perfect Engineers, Jalandhar(Pb) 
 
 

                    E. E.(E), Dharamshala(HP) 
 



BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

O/o Executive Engineer (E), B.S.N.L. Electrical Division 
Head Post office Building, Near BSNL CSC building Dharamshala 176215 .  

Tele No. 01892-222500, 9418038384 FAX 01892 222501 

2 

 

 
 

ANNEXURE ‘A’ 
 
 

                         SCHEDULE 
 

Name of work: Repairing & Servicing of 35KVA DEA set at T.E. Bhareri under  SDO(T) Bhoranj. 

       

S.N. Description of Items Qty Rate  Unit  Amount 

1 Servicing of following rating Engine Coupled with 

alternator i/c replacement of lub. Oil, lub filter, 

Diesel filter, cleaning of air filter, complete 

cleaning of the DEA set, testing on load all as 

required.           

(a) 35KVA 1 Job   job   

2 Replacement of following faulty items in the 

existing DEA set complete with connections, 

testing all as required.           

(a) Flexible wire braided fuel pipe. 5 Mtr   Mtr   

(b) Banjo bolts  4 Nos.   Each   

(C) RPM cum hour meter mechanical without cable 1 Nos.   Each   

3 Repairing & Servicing of 12V self starter i/c 

replacement of solenoid coil, cleaning, 

lubrication teeth etc. complete with testing as 

required. 1 Job   job   

4 Replacement of faulty items in the existing 

Engine instrument/ control panel complete with 

interconnections, testing etc. as reqd.           

(a) Automatic battery charger (SMPS 10A rating) 1 No.   Each   

5 Replacement of AVR of DEA sets complete as 

required (up to 35KVA) 1 No.   Each   

6 Supplying & Fixing of 4P, 125A, on load change 

over switch suitable for operation on 415 V, 50 

Hz AC supply, front handle(Extended) operation 

in the existing Electrical panel i/c dismantling old 

one and making suitable position for new one (if 

reqd.), complete with connection testing 

commissioning etc. as reqd. (Make: Standard 

model ISCNF00125 or similar superior make) 1 Job   job   

  (Note: Dismantled changeover switch will be 

property of contractor, so rate shall be quoted 

after considering credit for dismantled old C/o 

Switch.)           

  



BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

O/o Executive Engineer (E), B.S.N.L. Electrical Division 
Head Post office Building, Near BSNL CSC building Dharamshala 176215 .  

Tele No. 01892-222500, 9418038384 FAX 01892 222501 

3 

 

7 Calibration of fuel injection (FI) pump i/c 

dismantling the fuel pump cartage to the service 

station and refixing the same i/c injector timing & 

tappet setting testing all etc. as required. (up to 

four cylinder system) 1 Job   job   

S.N. Description of Items Qty Rate  Unit  Amount 

 8 Repairing of cylinder head of following rating 

Engine coupled with alternator i/c replacements 

of all faulty parts with new one at site complete 

as reqd.            

(a) 35KVA 1 Job   job   

9 
Supplying & Fixing exhaust pipe of suitable size 

with asbestos rope and silencer length up to 10 

mtr. i/c testing commissioning etc. as reqd. 1 Job   job   

10 Supplying and fixing of 12v, 130 AH Lead Acid 

rechargeable type battery i/c battery leads, 

making connections etc. as required. 1 No   Each   

  TOTAL(A)           

  Service Tax @ 15% on 70% of A           

  TOTAL       Rs.   

 

 

 

     

       

       

 

CONTRACTOR Executive Engineer (E) 
  

 

BSNL Electrical Division, 
 

 

Dharamshala 
  

 

  CONRACTOR

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


